

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

State: CA
 County: AMADOR
 ELDORADO NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA Division Office-Sacramento, CA
 By: Linda Wise
 Date: 04/03/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Bidder	PART A Subtotal	PART B Days	PART B Subtotal	PART A + PART B Total Bid	Responsive
TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC. P.O. BOX 1956 BROOKINGS, OR 97415	2,226,764.78	40	64,000.00	2,290,764.78	
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 639 E. LOCKEFORD STREET LODI, CA 95240	2,449,042.60	84	134,400.00	2,583,442.60	
LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT P.O. BOX 992750 REDDING, CA 96099-2750	2,573,653.00	100	160,000.00	2,733,653.00	
STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC. P.O. BOX 997 PALO CEDRO, CA 96073	2,556,749.00	130	208,000.00	2,764,749.00	
WOLIN & SONS, INC. P.O. BOX 98 SUTTER CREEK, CA 95685	2,577,231.31	150	240,000.00	2,817,231.31	
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 50085/585 WEST BEACH WATSONVILLE, CA 95077-5085	2,789,393.00	90	144,000.00	2,933,393.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

State: CA
 County: AMADOR
 ELDORADO NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA Division Office-Sacramento, CA
 By: Linda Wise
 Date: 04/03/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bidder	PART A Subtotal	PART B Days	PART B Subtotal	PART A + PART B Total Bid	Responsive
STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES P.O. BOX 492335 REDDING, CA 96049-2335	2,865,566.30	145	232,000.00	3,097,566.30	
O.K. MITTRY & SONS 20520 SOMMETTE DRIVE SONORA, CA 95370	3,303,087.00	180	288,000.00	3,591,087.00	
HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, 16424 CLEAR CREEK ROAD REDDING, CA 96001-5109	3,660,165.85	120	192,000.00	3,852,165.85	
Engineer's Estimate	2,609,407.70	180	288,000.00	2,897,407.70	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	ALL	500,000.00	500,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		250,000.00	250,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		255,251.50	255,251.50
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		250,000.00	250,000.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		394,000.00	394,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		285,000.00	285,000.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		350,000.00	350,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		180,000.00	180,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280,000.00	280,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	3.399	3,800.00	12,916.20
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		14,000.00	47,586.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		8,100.00	27,531.90
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		8,000.00	27,192.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		6,300.00	21,413.70
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8,000.00	27,192.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		8,500.00	28,891.50
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		4,700.00	15,975.30
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		10,000.00	33,990.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	15,295.50
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	3.399	1,500.00	5,098.50
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		5,000.00	16,995.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		1,802.00	6,125.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2,000.00	6,798.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		2,400.00	8,157.60
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,000.00	6,798.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1,800.00	6,118.20
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		700.00	2,379.30
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		2,000.00	6,798.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	4,078.80
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	27	500.00	13,500.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2,000.00	54,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		625.00	16,875.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		650.00	17,550.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		420.00	11,340.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		700.00	18,900.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		500.00	13,500.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		200.00	5,400.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		20,000.00	540,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	13,500.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	6.798	3,500.00	23,793.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		5,000.00	33,990.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		2,700.00	18,354.60
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3,000.00	20,394.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		2,900.00	19,714.20
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,000.00	20,394.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		3,200.00	21,753.60
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		3,000.00	20,394.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		3,500.00	23,793.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,300.00	15,635.40
15210	LPSM	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		3,600.00	3,600.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3,600.00	3,600.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		8,150.00	8,150.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10,000.00	10,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		25,000.00	25,000.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		3,000.00	3,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		4,500.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15212	Each	Approach road survey and Staking			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	4	1,200.00	4,800.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2,000.00	8,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		315.00	1,260.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		330.00	1,320.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		1,360.00	5,440.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	2,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		3,000.00	12,000.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		100.00	400.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		400.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	4,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		190,000.00	190,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		60,000.00	60,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		65,000.00	65,000.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		56,000.00	56,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		180,000.00	180,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		123,000.00	123,000.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		100,000.00	100,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		70,000.00	70,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90,000.00	90,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	620	12.00	7,440.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		6.00	3,720.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		11.00	6,820.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		4.50	2,790.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		12.00	7,440.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8.00	4,960.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		35.00	21,700.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		20.00	12,400.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		26.00	16,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	7,440.00
15708	Each	Bales straw			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	300	10.00	3,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		15.00	4,500.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		20.00	6,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		12.00	3,600.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		25.00	7,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	4,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		35.00	10,500.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		15.00	4,500.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		30.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	6,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	5,000	4.50	22,500.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		4.00	20,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		7.00	35,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		8.40	42,000.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		6.50	32,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3.00	15,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		3.00	15,000.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		5.00	25,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		3.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	25,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	8.000	9,000.00	72,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		10,000.00	80,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		17,500.00	140,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		15,000.00	120,000.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		12,500.00	100,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		22,500.00	180,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		17,000.00	136,000.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		30,000.00	240,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		35,000.00	280,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	200,000.00
20301C	Each	Removal of gates			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	1	500.00	500.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		600.00	600.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		500.00	500.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		300.00	300.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		600.00	600.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		1,000.00	1,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	1,500.00
20301CA	Each	Removal of cattleguard			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	1	500.00	500.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		3,500.00	3,500.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		1,350.00	1,350.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,100.00	1,100.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		900.00	900.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6,500.00	6,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		7,500.00	7,500.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		2,000.00	2,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	23	300.00	6,900.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		1,000.00	23,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		800.00	18,400.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,100.00	25,300.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		825.00	18,975.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		70.00	1,610.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		800.00	18,400.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		1,000.00	23,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		1,500.00	34,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	9,200.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	35,000	10.50	367,500.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		8.00	280,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		11.00	385,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		14.00	490,000.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		10.00	350,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10.00	350,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		10.95	383,250.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		25.00	875,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		20.00	700,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	385,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	500	20.00	10,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		8.00	4,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		11.00	5,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		10.00	5,000.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		12.00	6,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6.00	3,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		31.00	15,500.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		25.00	12,500.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		20.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	5,000.00
20428	m	Ditch cleaning			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	120	3.00	360.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		25.00	3,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		60.00	7,200.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		17.00	2,040.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		16.00	1,920.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	2,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		72.00	8,640.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		15.00	1,800.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		25.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,800.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	4,000	1.00	4,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		4.00	16,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		3.00	12,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1.40	5,600.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		1.60	6,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2.00	8,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		4.00	16,000.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		6.00	24,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		2.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	20,000.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	60	50.00	3,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		50.00	3,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		100.00	6,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		100.00	6,000.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		250.00	15,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		140.00	8,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		150.00	9,000.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		150.00	9,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		100.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	6,000.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	55	50.00	2,750.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		50.00	2,750.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		100.00	5,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		100.00	5,500.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		265.00	14,575.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		110.00	6,050.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		150.00	8,250.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		100.00	5,500.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		100.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	6,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25303	m3	Gabions, galvanized or aluminized coated			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	7	300.00	2,100.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		600.00	4,200.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		600.00	4,200.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		300.00	2,100.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		500.00	3,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		850.00	5,950.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		600.00	4,200.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		710.00	4,970.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		500.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	8,400.00
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	13,000	21.00	273,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		22.00	286,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		26.00	338,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		24.00	312,000.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		29.00	377,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		37.00	481,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		33.00	429,000.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		28.00	364,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		25.00	325,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	325,000.00
40101CCB	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class C, grading C, type 2 pavement smoothness			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	6,350	53.00	336,550.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		70.00	444,500.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		71.00	450,850.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		71.00	450,850.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		73.00	463,550.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		49.00	311,150.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		68.00	431,800.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		70.00	444,500.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		71.00	450,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	317,500.00
40103PGCB	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 58-22			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	411	230.00	94,530.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		125.00	51,375.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		125.00	51,375.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		125.00	51,375.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		240.00	98,640.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		250.00	102,750.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		120.00	49,320.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		125.00	51,375.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		125.00	51,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	102,750.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	60	1.00	60.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		1.00	60.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		1.00	60.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1.00	60.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		4.50	270.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	9,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1.00	60.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		1.10	66.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		1.00	60.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	9,000.00
41101CL	t	Prime coat grade CSS-1h			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	50	300.00	15,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		300.00	15,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		365.00	18,250.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		360.00	18,000.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		400.00	20,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		250.00	12,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		350.00	17,500.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		385.00	19,250.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		365.00	18,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		265.00	13,250.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	290	30.00	8,700.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		30.00	8,700.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		30.00	8,700.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		30.00	8,700.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		30.00	8,700.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		45.00	13,050.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		28.00	8,120.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		31.00	8,990.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		30.00	8,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	11,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	16	300.00	4,800.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		610.00	9,760.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		610.00	9,760.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		610.00	9,760.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		470.00	7,520.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		250.00	4,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		585.00	9,360.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		620.00	9,920.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		610.00	9,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	4,000.00
60201H	m	300 mm pipe culvert			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	25	115.00	2,875.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		95.00	2,375.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		175.00	4,375.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		40.00	1,000.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		162.00	4,050.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	3,750.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		160.00	4,000.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		100.00	2,500.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		250.00	6,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	4,500.00
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	38	115.00	4,370.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		95.00	3,610.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		200.00	7,600.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		150.00	5,700.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		195.00	7,410.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		155.00	5,890.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		180.00	6,840.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		150.00	5,700.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		315.00	11,970.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	7,220.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	520	145.00	75,400.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		100.00	52,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		225.00	117,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		240.00	124,800.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		220.00	114,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		175.00	91,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		220.00	114,400.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		175.00	91,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		320.00	166,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		210.00	109,200.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	48	200.00	9,600.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		200.00	9,600.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		300.00	14,400.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		400.00	19,200.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		420.00	20,160.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		190.00	9,120.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		260.00	12,480.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		250.00	12,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		375.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		240.00	11,520.00
60206K	Each	End section for 450 mm pipe culvert			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	4	200.00	800.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		700.00	2,800.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		125.00	500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		200.00	800.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		375.00	1,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		320.00	1,280.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		225.00	900.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		180.00	720.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		250.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		325.00	1,300.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	35	200.00	7,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		500.00	17,500.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		150.00	5,250.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		250.00	8,750.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		450.00	15,750.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		350.00	12,250.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		300.00	10,500.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		250.00	8,750.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		300.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	12,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	2	200.00	400.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		325.00	650.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		400.00	800.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		900.00	1,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		550.00	1,100.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		400.00	800.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		350.00	700.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		400.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
60209M	Each	Elbow, 600 mm			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	8	200.00	1,600.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		500.00	4,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		360.00	2,880.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		120.00	960.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		520.00	4,160.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		275.00	2,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		250.00	2,000.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		300.00	2,400.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		200.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	2,000.00
60403CGA	Each	Inlet Caltrans type G1			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	13	2,000.00	26,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		3,000.00	39,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		2,000.00	26,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,400.00	18,200.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		2,000.00	26,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,200.00	28,600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		3,300.00	42,900.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		1,600.00	20,800.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		1,600.00	20,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,100.00	27,300.00
60501	m	Underdrain system			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	40	75.00	3,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		100.00	4,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		150.00	6,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		52.00	2,080.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		175.00	7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		125.00	5,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		250.00	10,000.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		150.00	6,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		325.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	4,600.00
60601	Each	Spillway assembly			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	3	600.00	1,800.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		3,000.00	9,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		1,750.00	5,250.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		300.00	900.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		730.00	2,190.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		800.00	2,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		2,800.00	8,400.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		250.00	750.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		1,600.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	3,000.00
60602H	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 300 mm			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	6	200.00	1,200.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		200.00	1,200.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		250.00	1,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		200.00	1,200.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		250.00	1,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	3,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		300.00	1,800.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		100.00	600.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		125.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,200.00
60901X	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 375 mm depth			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	1,660	19.00	31,540.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		35.00	58,100.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		15.00	24,900.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		28.00	46,480.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		72.00	119,520.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		38.00	63,080.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		66.00	109,560.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		25.00	41,500.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		70.00	116,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	116,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60905K	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 100 mm depth			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	350	10.00	3,500.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		5.00	1,750.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		11.00	3,850.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		11.00	3,850.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		14.50	5,075.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	5,250.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		12.00	4,200.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		20.00	7,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		20.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	3,850.00
61701DAAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 1, class A (wood posts)			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	660	80.00	52,800.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		48.00	31,680.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		100.00	66,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		44.00	29,040.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		49.00	32,340.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	33,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		50.00	33,000.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		50.00	33,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		44.00	29,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	39,600.00
61702SRT	Each	Terminal section type SRT			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	7	2,500.00	17,500.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2,500.00	17,500.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		1,700.00	11,900.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3,600.00	25,200.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		4,000.00	28,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4,000.00	28,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		2,300.00	16,100.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		4,000.00	28,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		3,600.00	25,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	16,800.00
61902FR	Each	Gate road closure, 9700 mm width			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		7,500.00	7,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2,360.00	2,360.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		2,800.00	2,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8,000.00	8,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		7,500.00	7,500.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		7,700.00	7,700.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
61903N	Each	Cattle guard, 7800 mm			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	1	13,000.00	13,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		12,500.00	12,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		11,000.00	11,000.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		14,000.00	14,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15,000.00	15,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		24,000.00	24,000.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		25,000.00	25,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
61906	m	Remove and reset fence			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	80	15.00	1,200.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		20.00	1,600.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		30.00	2,400.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		9.00	720.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		22.00	1,760.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		95.00	7,600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		105.00	8,400.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		25.00	2,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		35.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	800.00
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	40	75.00	3,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		75.00	3,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		70.00	2,800.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		73.00	2,920.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		75.00	3,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		65.00	2,600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		73.00	2,920.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		70.00	2,800.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		70.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	2,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201CE	Hour	Wheel loader, 3 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	40	85.00	3,400.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		120.00	4,800.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		130.00	5,200.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		130.00	5,200.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		139.00	5,560.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	3,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		135.00	5,400.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		105.00	4,200.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		150.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	5,000.00
62201DE	Hour	Bulldozer, 150 kW minimum flywheel power			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	40	120.00	4,800.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		150.00	6,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		140.00	5,600.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		150.00	6,000.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		147.00	5,880.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		115.00	4,600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		165.00	6,600.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		150.00	6,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		175.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	6,400.00
62201L	Hour	Motor grader			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	40	110.00	4,400.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		120.00	4,800.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		125.00	5,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		130.00	5,200.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		150.00	6,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		85.00	3,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		130.00	5,200.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		110.00	4,400.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		150.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	5,200.00
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	40	130.00	5,200.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		150.00	6,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		135.00	5,400.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		130.00	5,200.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		173.00	6,920.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		90.00	3,600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		140.00	5,600.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		120.00	4,800.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		165.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	6,400.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	100	20.00	2,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		35.00	3,500.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		40.00	4,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		41.00	4,100.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		50.00	5,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		28.00	2,800.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		38.00	3,800.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		48.00	4,800.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		45.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		44.00	4,400.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	1,800	4.00	7,200.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		7.00	12,600.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		25.00	45,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		5.50	9,900.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		16.00	28,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5.00	9,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		16.00	28,800.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		25.00	45,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		8.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	18,000.00
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	4.250	1,500.00	6,375.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		3,000.00	12,750.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		3,000.00	12,750.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2,800.00	11,900.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		2,500.00	10,625.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,300.00	9,775.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		2,240.00	9,520.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		1,830.00	7,777.50
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		2,300.00	9,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	6,375.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62504B	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	3.250	1,500.00	4,875.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		3,000.00	9,750.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		3,000.00	9,750.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2,800.00	9,100.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		2,600.00	8,450.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,300.00	7,475.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		2,300.00	7,475.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		13,000.00	42,250.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		2,400.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,900.00	6,175.00
63001	Hour	Hired technical services			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	100	50.00	5,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		100.00	10,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		125.00	12,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		120.00	12,000.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		140.00	14,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		125.00	12,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		125.00	12,500.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		62.00	6,200.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		110.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	13,000.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	11	200.00	2,200.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		200.00	2,200.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		450.00	4,950.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		300.00	3,300.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		420.00	4,620.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	2,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		600.00	6,600.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		400.00	4,400.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		500.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	3,300.00
63307F	Each	Delineator snowpole, 2100 mm			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	475	75.00	35,625.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		50.00	23,750.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		45.00	21,375.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		36.00	17,100.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		115.00	54,625.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	19,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		85.00	40,375.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		35.00	16,625.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		75.00	35,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	19,000.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	4	200.00	800.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		300.00	1,200.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		350.00	1,400.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		425.00	1,700.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		130.00	520.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		450.00	1,800.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		250.00	1,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		200.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	800.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	600	10.00	6,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		10.00	6,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		10.00	6,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		9.50	5,700.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		24.00	14,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		22.00	13,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		10.00	6,000.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		25.00	15,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		10.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	4,800.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	6	100.00	600.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		100.00	600.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		140.00	840.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		130.00	780.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		79.00	474.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		120.00	720.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		80.00	480.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		32.00	192.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		100.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	20	50.00	1,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		50.00	1,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		85.00	1,700.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		35.00	700.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		29.00	580.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25.00	500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		30.00	600.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		90.00	1,800.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		45.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	900.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	50	30.00	1,500.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		25.00	1,250.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		75.00	3,750.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		20.00	1,000.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		20.00	1,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	1,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		30.00	1,500.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		23.00	1,150.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		30.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.00	1,300.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	85	200.00	17,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		250.00	21,250.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		175.00	14,875.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		170.00	14,450.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		172.00	14,620.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	8,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		175.00	14,875.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		160.00	13,600.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		250.00	21,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		210.00	17,850.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	30	80.00	2,400.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		115.00	3,450.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		175.00	5,250.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		100.00	3,000.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		95.00	2,850.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	3,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		90.00	2,700.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		100.00	3,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		100.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	3,600.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	3,000	3.00	9,000.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		32.00	96,000.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		40.00	120,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		40.00	120,000.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		54.00	162,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	120,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		41.00	123,000.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		45.00	135,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		55.00	165,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	135,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	900	1.00	900.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		32.00	28,800.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		50.00	45,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		57.00	51,300.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		43.00	38,700.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		45.00	40,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		42.00	37,800.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		50.00	45,000.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		62.00	55,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	49,500.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	7.078	1.00	7.08
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2,200.00	15,571.60
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		2,500.00	17,695.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,000.00	7,078.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		895.00	6,334.81
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	3,539.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1,000.00	7,078.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		550.00	3,892.90
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		575.00	4,069.85
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	7,078.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/22/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 184-1(1)
 Project Name: BEAR RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	24	50.00	1,200.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		30.00	720.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		75.00	1,800.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		38.00	912.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		34.00	816.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	2,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		50.00	1,200.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		40.00	960.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		35.00	840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,440.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.	8	50.00	400.00
		FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		150.00	1,200.00
		LADD AND ASSOCIATES, A JOINT VENTUR		125.00	1,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		130.00	1,040.00
		WOLIN & SONS, INC.		142.00	1,136.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	160.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		125.00	1,000.00
		O.K. MITTRY & SONS		100.00	800.00
		HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING, IN		500.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	800.00